

10th October,2022

To, Deptt. Of Corporate Services- Listing National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051.

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached a Press Release titled ***Aurionpro bags prestigious order in the Data Center** Segment, selected as DC Design Consultant for the Tier IV Data Center Project."

Kindly take this on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Aurionpro Solutions Limited

Ninad Kelkar Company Secretary

Phone Fax +91 22 4040 7070 +91 22 4040 7080 info@aurionpro.com www.aurionpro.com CIN: L999999MH1997PLC111637



Aurionpro bags prestigious order in the Data Center segment Selected as DC Design Consultant for the Tier IV Data Center Project

Mumbai, October 10, 2022

Aurionpro is proud to associate with a prestigious project as the *Data Center Consultant* for a leading financial Institution in India. It is indeed a proud moment for us to be associated with Engineers India Limited (EIL) and Venkataramanan Associates (VA Group), a prominent Architectural Firm in India, who will lead the overall project.

Data Center (DC) tier classifications are a standardised ranking system that indicate the reliability of a data center infrastructure. This classification ranks facilities from tier I to IV, in the ascending order of reliability. Aurionpro with its experienced resources and expertise will offer consultancy for the complex process of operationalising the tier-4 DC. There are very few tier IV-certified Data Centers in India. The design focus will be on finer aspects of compartmentalisation of critical services, fault tolerance, and automation, thereby increasing the reliability of the DC, innovations on energy savings, and Uptime tier IV and IGBC Platinum certifications.

Mr Bhaskar Bhattacharya, EVP-Enterprise Business, while announcing this win said: "We are thankful to the VA Group and EIL for selecting Aurionpro as their Data Center consultant to design an Uptime tier IV-certified Data Centers for a leading financial institution in India. It is indeed our honour to be part of this hallmark project. Achieving high reliability and operational excellence through automation, adoption of AI/ML technologies, innovations to increase DC efficiency, and reducing carbon footprint will be the key features of the project. This win will further strengthen our credentials to establish us as experienced data center consultants in the market and also open multiple opportunities in the Data Center industry."

About Aurionpro

Aurionpro Solutions Limited (NSE: AURIONPRO) (BSE: 532668) is an advanced technology solutions company catering to the needs of the Banking, Mobility, Payments and Government sectors. We converge multiple technology solutions under our umbrella, acting as one platform for Advanced and Accelerated Platform-led Transformation, guiding businesses to ADAPT to a new paradigm in Digital. Headquartered in Mumbai, India, we are bringing this to reality across global locations, pillared on the expertise and commitment of 1800+ passionate people supporting the Aurionpro journey.

For more information, please contact:

Mr. Ninad Kelkar | investor@aurionpro.com Mr. Monikarjun Dutta | monikarjun.dutta@adfactorspr.com